### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M-Delta, Inc.		03/03/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medeva Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	755 Jefferson Rd.	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1361351	HUMIBID

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)314-5160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-227-8500

Email: karen.lee@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: James B. Lake, Esq.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1288

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601

Tampa, Teorder Good

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James B. Lake

Signature:

/james b lake/

Date: 03/14/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=HumibidStep3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0957

900021216

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:01 PM 03/04/1998 981083751 - 2851258

## M-DELTA, INC.

323 2102

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION (IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 242 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW)

M-Delta, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST, That the Board of Directors of M-Delta, Inc., by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: Name. The name of the Corporation is Medeva Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said M-Delta, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Helen P. Wiley, its Secretary, this 3rd day of March, 1998.

RECORDED: 03/14/2005

Bv:

Helen P. Wiley, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0958